APPLICATION AND CER LOCATION: TO: CITY OF NORMAN:	TIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ENGINE	ER:	101 C Paralam No. 201 701 C	
TO: CITY OF NORMAN: CONTRACTOR: Silver Star Constructive PO Box 370 APPLICATION DATE: 01/31/2019 Norman, OK 73070 PERIOD FROM:		ATION DATE: 01/31/2019	APPLICATION NO. <u>25418 RETAINAGE</u>	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMAN	RY · ;;		Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in contract. The present status of the account for this Contract.	
Change Orders approved in previous months by	ADDITIONS : DEDUCT	TIONS \$	ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	\$1,043,890.00
Owner	TOTAL	0	Net change by Change Orders	\$0.00
Subsequent Change Orders Number	Approved (Date)		CONTRACT SUM TO DATE	\$1,043,890.00
TO Net change by Change Orders	OTALS \$	0	TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE RETAINAGE 0 % TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT	\$823,707.79 \$0.00 \$823,707.79 \$782,522,40 \$41,185.39
The undersigned Contractor cer for which previous Certificates	tifies that the work covered by for Payment were issued and p	this Application for Payment has be ayments received from the City, and	en completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all am that the current payment shown herein is now due.	ounts have been paid by him for work
CONTRACTOR By: Tim Caudle, Vice President	Date:	;	2/15/2019	
In accordance with the Contrac information and belief the Work	t Documents, based on on-site has progressed as indicated, th	observations and the data comprisi e quality of the Work is in accordance	ng the above application, the Inspector certifies to the City that to the ce with Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment	te best of the Inspector's knowledge, tof the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. \$
NSPECTOR:	ENGINEER/OWNER			
BY:	PAY ESTIM	BY:		_
	PAY ESTIMA	(IE:		

City of Norman Purchasing Division P.O. Box 370 Norman, OK 73070

AFFIDAVIT

State of Oklahoma	PO No. 1718-8 Urban Asphalt Pavement Repair 2016
County of <u>Cleveland</u>	Bond Program FYE 2017 Locations Invoice No. 25418 SSC 17038
	Amount <u>\$41,185.39</u>
In accordance with the Comust be completed and Spayment.	onstitution of the State of Oklahoma Title 62, Section 310.9, this form Submitted before any invoice over \$12,500.00 can be processed for
Contract. Affidavit further accordance with the plans, has made no payment, gi indirectly, to any elected of	CTOR, of lawful age, being duly sworn, on oath says that this invoice or ad that (s)he is authorized to submit the invoice pursuant to an approved states that the work as shown by this invoice have been completed in specifications furnished the Affidavit. Affidavit further states that (s)he ven, or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate, either directly or ficial, officer or employee of the City of Norman, or money or any other ment of the invoice or procure award of this Contract order pursuant to ed.
Official	Silver Star Construction Co., Inc. Company Name Tim Caudle, Vice President By: Architect, Contractor, Supplier, Engineer or Supervisory
Subscribed and sworn to bef	Michele Renee' Birdwell Notary Public (or officer having power to administer oaths)
My Commission Expires: 02/25/2019	MICHELE RENEE BIRDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF OKLAHOMA COMMISSION # 15001791 My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2019 Bonded Through RLI Insurance Company